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2. PHASING AT SHIRANA PLAZA IS PRELIMINARY - CONTRACTOR WILL ACCOMODATE RELOCATION OF FENCING/JERSEY BARRIERS TO DIRECT TRAFFIC INTO PARKING STRUCTURES WHILE PROVING ACCESS FOR
TOWN TRASH REMOVAL - CONTRACTOR TO WORK WITH MOUNTAIN VILLAGE AND HOTELS TO ACCOMODATE MODIFIED ACCESS AND STAGING
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5. SHORING EQUIPMENT TO BE STAGED BEHIND CONSTRUCTION FENCE. PROPERTY LINE (AT SHORING) WILL INCLUDE JERSY BARRIER AND SCREENED FENCING.

6. TOWN TRASH ENCLOSURE/SNOWMELT BOILER BUILDING WILL BE PHASED TO ALLOW RELOCATION OF TRASH SERVICE WHILE EXISTING BUILDING IS DEMOLISHED.
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ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN
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PORTE COCHERE DROP OFF/PICK
UP ONE WAY TRAFFIC
RE: CIVIL AND A-1.03

NEW SIDEWALK 2
WITH SNOW MELT »

INGRESS/EGRESS

GARAGE ENTRY INGRESS/EGRESS

\—=—— LINE OF PROPOSED \
UNDERGROUND PARKING AND B
DIAGRAM DELINEATES AN
AMBULANCE CAN PARK AT
PLAZA PER FIRE MARSHAL
REQUIREMENT

RETAINING WALL

\_ RE:CIVILANDSURVEY

~ TRACT 08-3BR-2

‘ N
LINE OF ROOF ABOVI

| TRACT 0S-3BR-2

PROPOSED NEW TOWN TRASH

~ MAINTENANCE
" PARKING
\ \ N

NEW SIDEWALK
WITH SNOW MELT

RELOCATED SWITCHGEAR
RE:CIVIL

OVERHEAD EASEMENT
FOR AWNING OVER
PORTE COCHERE

_ NEW SIDEWALK WITH
- SNOW MELT
© RE:CIVIL

1 116" = 1-0"

TRUE
NORTH

PROJECT LOCATION

MOUNTAIN VILLAGE, CO

ZONING AND DESIGNATION:

ZONE DISTRICT - VILLAGE CENTER

LOT 109R - MAJOR PUD AMENDMENT

LOT 109R TELLURIDE MOUNTAIN VILLAGE ACCORDING TO THE REPLAT OF
LOTS 73-76R, 109, 110, TRACT 89-A AND TRACT OS-3BR-1 RECORDED
MARCH 18, 2011 IN PLAT BOOK 1 AT PAGE 4455, COUNTY OF SAN MIGUEL,
STATE OF COLORADO

LOT COVERAGE COVERAGE:

35,085 SF /35,771 SF x 100 = 98%

BUILDING AREA:

173,603 SF TOTAL CONDITIONED
68,121 SF PARKING & MECHANICAL - TEMPERED
241,724 SF COMBINED CONDITIONED + TEMPERED

BUILDING HEIGHTS:

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT: 88' - 9"
AVERAGE BUILDING HEIGHT: 63.61'

*ADDITIONAL HEIGHT INFORMATION CAN BE FOUND ON SHEETS A-1.11,
A-1.12. A-2.02, A-2.03, A-2.04, & A-2.05

NOTE: THIS IS AN OVERALL ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN. PER INDUSTRY
STANDARD, IT WOULD INCLUDE SITE PARKING, IF APPLICABLE. THERE IS
NO SITE PARKING ON LOT 109R. REFER TO CIVIL FOR ANY SITE PARKING
ON ADJACENT LOTS BEYOND 109R. PER INDUSTRY STANDARD ALL SITE
WORK INCLUDING UTILITIES, GRADING, SIDEWALKS, ETC IS PER CIVIL. ALL
LANDSCAPE IS PER LANDSCAPE.

| —

~ \\\ \\

\\\ \\ AN
A o a0
%CANTlLEVERED
_EGRESS DECK PER

/// W\
<)CEASEMENT \ _ LANDSCAPE STAR,
" RE; LANDSCAPE\

PARKING LEGEND
PARKING LEVEL
TYPE| G2 G1 G1A TOTAL
STANDARD PUBLIC| 44 ] ] 16
COMPACT PUBLIC 5 - - 5
EMPLOYEE STANDARD| 20 20
STANDARD| 33 21 28 82
COMPACT 1 - 1 2
VAN ACCESSIBLE 1 1
STANDARD ACCESSIBLE 2 2 ) 4
TOTAL| 78 23 29 130
NOTES:

1. STANDARD PARKING SPACE =9'- 0" x 18'- 0" PER CDC
2. COMPACT PARKING SPACE =9'-0"x 16"'-0 " PER CDC

- COMMERCIAL PARKING = 1/1,000 PARKING REQUIRED = 27 SPACES

- DEDICATED EMPLOYEE DORM SPACES = 18 SPACES

- DEDICATED EMPLOYEE APARTMENT SPACES = 2 SPACES
- 19 CONDOS x 1 =19 SPACES

- 18 LODGE x .5 = 9 SPACES

- 64 EFFICIENCY x .5 = 32 SPACES

- DEDICATED HOA SPACE = 1 SPACE
TOTAL REQUIRED = 108 SPACES

ADA
1 VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACE REQUIRED 1 PROVIDED
4 STANDARD ACCESSIBLE SPACES REQUIRED 4 PROVIDED

PUBLIC PARKING
22 SPACES

75% EV PARKING (RE: BUILDING PARKING GARAGE)
10% INSTALLED

15% READY

50% CAPABLE

130 SPACES x 75% = 98 SPACES

O,
%,
%

VAULT DESIGN, LLC
520 W FIR WAY
LOUISVILLE, CO 80027

SIX SENSES HOTEL
LOT 109R MOUNTAIN VILLAGE, CO

NOTICE: DUTY OF COOPERATION

RELEASE OF THESE DOCUMENTS CONTEMPLATES
FURTHER COOPERATION AMONG THE OWNER, HIS/HER
CONTRACTOR, AND THE ARCHITECT. DESIGN AND
CONSTRUCTION ARE COMPLEX. ALTHOUGH THE ARCHITECT
AND HIS/HER CONSULTANTS HAVE PERFORMED THEIR
SERVICES WITH DUE CARE AND DILIGENCE, THEY CANNOT
GUARANTEE PERFECTION. COMMUNICATION IS IMPERFECT
AND EVERY CONTINGENCY CANNOT BE ANTICIPATED. ANY
ERRORS, OMISSIONS, OR DISCREPANCY DISCOVERED BY
THE USE OF THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL BE REPORTED
IMMEDIATELY TO THE ARCHITECT. FAILURE TO NOTIFY THE
ARCHITECT COMPOUNDS MISUNDERSTANDING AND
INCREASES CONSTRUCTION COSTS. A FAILURE TO
COOPERATE BY SIMPLE NOTICE TO THE ARCHITECT SHALL
RELIEVE THE ARCHITECT FROM RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL
CONSEQUENCES ARRIVING OUT OF SUCH CHANGES.

THE DESIGNS AND PLANS ARE COPYRIGHT AND ARE NOT TO
BE USED OR REPRODUCED WHOLLY OR IN PART WITHOUT
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF VAULT DESIGN ARCHITECTS.
THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE INSTRUMENTS
OF SERVICE AND SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE
ARCHITECT WHETHER THE PROJECT FOR WHICH THEY ARE
MADE IS EXECUTED OR NOT. © VAULT ARCHITECTS.

DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
ON SITE.

LOT 109R MAJOR PUD AMENDMENT
SPECIAL HEARING SUBMITTAL
05.19.2022

LOT 109R PUD AMENDMENT TOWN
COUNCIL SUBMITTAL
06.07.2022
LOT 109R PUD AMENDMENT TOWN
COUNCIL CONTINUANCE SUBMITTAL
08.08.2022

LOT 109R PUD AMENDMENT FINAL
DRB SUBMITTAL 10.21.2022

LOT 109R PUD AMENDMENT TOWN
COUNCIL SUBMITTAL
12.16.2022

SEAL

Project Number
JOB NO.

ARCHITECTURAL SITE
PLAN

A-0.00
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VAULT DESIGN, LLC
520 W FIR WAY
LOUISVILLE, CO 80027

SIX SENSES HOTEL
LOT 109R MOUNTAIN VILLAGE, CO

NOTICE: DUTY OF COOPERATION

RELEASE OF THESE DOCUMENTS CONTEMPLATES
FURTHER COOPERATION AMONG THE OWNER, HIS/HER
CONTRACTOR, AND THE ARCHITECT. DESIGN AND
CONSTRUCTION ARE COMPLEX. ALTHOUGH THE ARCHITECT
AND HIS/HER CONSULTANTS HAVE PERFORMED THEIR
SERVICES WITH DUE CARE AND DILIGENCE, THEY CANNOT
GUARANTEE PERFECTION. COMMUNICATION IS IMPERFECT
AND EVERY CONTINGENCY CANNOT BE ANTICIPATED. ANY
ERRORS, OMISSIONS, OR DISCREPANCY DISCOVERED BY
THE USE OF THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL BE REPORTED
IMMEDIATELY TO THE ARCHITECT. FAILURE TO NOTIFY THE
ARCHITECT COMPOUNDS MISUNDERSTANDING AND
INCREASES CONSTRUCTION COSTS. A FAILURE TO
COOPERATE BY SIMPLE NOTICE TO THE ARCHITECT SHALL
RELIEVE THE ARCHITECT FROM RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL
CONSEQUENCES ARRIVING OUT OF SUCH CHANGES.

THE DESIGNS AND PLANS ARE COPYRIGHT AND ARE NOT TO
BE USED OR REPRODUCED WHOLLY OR IN PART WITHOUT
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF VAULT DESIGN ARCHITECTS.
THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE INSTRUMENTS
OF SERVICE AND SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE
ARCHITECT WHETHER THE PROJECT FOR WHICH THEY ARE
MADE IS EXECUTED OR NOT. © VAULT ARCHITECTS.

DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
ON SITE.

LOT 109R MAJOR PUD AMENDMENT
SPECIAL HEARING SUBMITTAL
05.19.2022

LOT 109R PUD AMENDMENT TOWN
COUNCIL SUBMITTAL
06.07.2022
LOT 109R PUD AMENDMENT TOWN
COUNCIL CONTINUANCE SUBMITTAL
08.08.2022

LOT 109R PUD AMENDMENT FINAL
DRB SUBMITTAL 10.21.2022

LOT 109R PUD AMENDMENT TOWN
COUNCIL SUBMITTAL
12.16.2022

SEAL

Project Number
JOB NO.

PERSPECTIVE
RENDERINGS

A-0.P1
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VAULT DESIGN, LLC
520 W FIR WAY
LOUISVILLE, CO 80027

SIX SENSES HOTEL
LOT 109R MOUNTAIN VILLAGE, CO

NOTICE: DUTY OF COOPERATION

RELEASE OF THESE DOCUMENTS CONTEMPLATES
FURTHER COOPERATION AMONG THE OWNER, HIS/HER
CONTRACTOR, AND THE ARCHITECT. DESIGN AND
CONSTRUCTION ARE COMPLEX. ALTHOUGH THE ARCHITECT
AND HIS/HER CONSULTANTS HAVE PERFORMED THEIR
SERVICES WITH DUE CARE AND DILIGENCE, THEY CANNOT
GUARANTEE PERFECTION. COMMUNICATION IS IMPERFECT
AND EVERY CONTINGENCY CANNOT BE ANTICIPATED. ANY
ERRORS, OMISSIONS, OR DISCREPANCY DISCOVERED BY
THE USE OF THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL BE REPORTED
IMMEDIATELY TO THE ARCHITECT. FAILURE TO NOTIFY THE
ARCHITECT COMPOUNDS MISUNDERSTANDING AND
INCREASES CONSTRUCTION COSTS. A FAILURE TO
COOPERATE BY SIMPLE NOTICE TO THE ARCHITECT SHALL
RELIEVE THE ARCHITECT FROM RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL
CONSEQUENCES ARRIVING OUT OF SUCH CHANGES.

THE DESIGNS AND PLANS ARE COPYRIGHT AND ARE NOT TO
BE USED OR REPRODUCED WHOLLY OR IN PART WITHOUT
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF VAULT DESIGN ARCHITECTS.
THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE INSTRUMENTS
OF SERVICE AND SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE
ARCHITECT WHETHER THE PROJECT FOR WHICH THEY ARE
MADE IS EXECUTED OR NOT. © VAULT ARCHITECTS.

DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
ON SITE.

LOT 109R MAJOR PUD AMENDMENT
SPECIAL HEARING SUBMITTAL
05.19.2022

LOT 109R PUD AMENDMENT TOWN
COUNCIL SUBMITTAL
06.07.2022
LOT 109R PUD AMENDMENT TOWN
COUNCIL CONTINUANCE SUBMITTAL
08.08.2022

LOT 109R PUD AMENDMENT FINAL
DRB SUBMITTAL 10.21.2022

LOT 109R PUD AMENDMENT TOWN
COUNCIL SUBMITTAL
12.16.2022

SEAL

Project Number
JOB NO.

PERSPECTIVE
RENDERINGS

A-0.P2
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VAULT DESIGN, LLC
520 W FIR WAY
LOUISVILLE, CO 80027

SIX SENSES HOTEL
LOT 109R MOUNTAIN VILLAGE, CO

NOTICE: DUTY OF COOPERATION

RELEASE OF THESE DOCUMENTS CONTEMPLATES
FURTHER COOPERATION AMONG THE OWNER, HIS/HER
CONTRACTOR, AND THE ARCHITECT. DESIGN AND
CONSTRUCTION ARE COMPLEX. ALTHOUGH THE ARCHITECT
AND HIS/HER CONSULTANTS HAVE PERFORMED THEIR
SERVICES WITH DUE CARE AND DILIGENCE, THEY CANNOT
GUARANTEE PERFECTION. COMMUNICATION IS IMPERFECT
AND EVERY CONTINGENCY CANNOT BE ANTICIPATED. ANY
ERRORS, OMISSIONS, OR DISCREPANCY DISCOVERED BY
THE USE OF THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL BE REPORTED
IMMEDIATELY TO THE ARCHITECT. FAILURE TO NOTIFY THE
ARCHITECT COMPOUNDS MISUNDERSTANDING AND
INCREASES CONSTRUCTION COSTS. A FAILURE TO
COOPERATE BY SIMPLE NOTICE TO THE ARCHITECT SHALL
RELIEVE THE ARCHITECT FROM RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL
CONSEQUENCES ARRIVING OUT OF SUCH CHANGES.

THE DESIGNS AND PLANS ARE COPYRIGHT AND ARE NOT TO
BE USED OR REPRODUCED WHOLLY OR IN PART WITHOUT
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF VAULT DESIGN ARCHITECTS.
THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE INSTRUMENTS
OF SERVICE AND SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE
ARCHITECT WHETHER THE PROJECT FOR WHICH THEY ARE
MADE IS EXECUTED OR NOT. © VAULT ARCHITECTS.

DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
ON SITE.

LOT 109R MAJOR PUD AMENDMENT
SPECIAL HEARING SUBMITTAL
05.19.2022

LOT 109R PUD AMENDMENT TOWN
COUNCIL SUBMITTAL
06.07.2022
LOT 109R PUD AMENDMENT TOWN
COUNCIL CONTINUANCE SUBMITTAL
08.08.2022

LOT 109R PUD AMENDMENT FINAL
DRB SUBMITTAL 10.21.2022

LOT 109R PUD AMENDMENT TOWN
COUNCIL SUBMITTAL
12.16.2022

SEAL

Project Number
JOB NO.

PERSPECTIVE
RENDERINGS
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VAULT DESIGN, LLC
520 W FIR WAY
LOUISVILLE, CO 80027

SIX SENSES HOTEL
LOT 109R MOUNTAIN VILLAGE, CO

NOTICE: DUTY OF COOPERATION

RELEASE OF THESE DOCUMENTS CONTEMPLATES
FURTHER COOPERATION AMONG THE OWNER, HIS/HER
CONTRACTOR, AND THE ARCHITECT. DESIGN AND
CONSTRUCTION ARE COMPLEX. ALTHOUGH THE ARCHITECT
AND HIS/HER CONSULTANTS HAVE PERFORMED THEIR
SERVICES WITH DUE CARE AND DILIGENCE, THEY CANNOT
GUARANTEE PERFECTION. COMMUNICATION IS IMPERFECT
AND EVERY CONTINGENCY CANNOT BE ANTICIPATED. ANY
ERRORS, OMISSIONS, OR DISCREPANCY DISCOVERED BY
THE USE OF THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL BE REPORTED
IMMEDIATELY TO THE ARCHITECT. FAILURE TO NOTIFY THE
ARCHITECT COMPOUNDS MISUNDERSTANDING AND
INCREASES CONSTRUCTION COSTS. A FAILURE TO
COOPERATE BY SIMPLE NOTICE TO THE ARCHITECT SHALL
RELIEVE THE ARCHITECT FROM RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL
CONSEQUENCES ARRIVING OUT OF SUCH CHANGES.

THE DESIGNS AND PLANS ARE COPYRIGHT AND ARE NOT TO
BE USED OR REPRODUCED WHOLLY OR IN PART WITHOUT
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF VAULT DESIGN ARCHITECTS.
THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE INSTRUMENTS
OF SERVICE AND SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE
ARCHITECT WHETHER THE PROJECT FOR WHICH THEY ARE
MADE IS EXECUTED OR NOT. © VAULT ARCHITECTS.

DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
ON SITE.

LOT 109R MAJOR PUD AMENDMENT
SPECIAL HEARING SUBMITTAL
05.19.2022

LOT 109R PUD AMENDMENT TOWN
COUNCIL SUBMITTAL
06.07.2022
LOT 109R PUD AMENDMENT TOWN
COUNCIL CONTINUANCE SUBMITTAL
08.08.2022

LOT 109R PUD AMENDMENT FINAL
DRB SUBMITTAL 10.21.2022

LOT 109R PUD AMENDMENT TOWN
COUNCIL SUBMITTAL
12.16.2022
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JOB NO.

PERSPECTIVE
RENDERINGS
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VAULT DESIGN, LLC
520 W FIR WAY
LOUISVILLE, CO 80027

SIX SENSES HOTEL
LOT 109R MOUNTAIN VILLAGE, CO

NOTICE: DUTY OF COOPERATION

RELEASE OF THESE DOCUMENTS CONTEMPLATES
FURTHER COOPERATION AMONG THE OWNER, HIS/HER
CONTRACTOR, AND THE ARCHITECT. DESIGN AND
CONSTRUCTION ARE COMPLEX. ALTHOUGH THE ARCHITECT
AND HIS/HER CONSULTANTS HAVE PERFORMED THEIR
SERVICES WITH DUE CARE AND DILIGENCE, THEY CANNOT
GUARANTEE PERFECTION. COMMUNICATION IS IMPERFECT
AND EVERY CONTINGENCY CANNOT BE ANTICIPATED. ANY
ERRORS, OMISSIONS, OR DISCREPANCY DISCOVERED BY
THE USE OF THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL BE REPORTED
IMMEDIATELY TO THE ARCHITECT. FAILURE TO NOTIFY THE
ARCHITECT COMPOUNDS MISUNDERSTANDING AND
INCREASES CONSTRUCTION COSTS. A FAILURE TO
COOPERATE BY SIMPLE NOTICE TO THE ARCHITECT SHALL
RELIEVE THE ARCHITECT FROM RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL
CONSEQUENCES ARRIVING OUT OF SUCH CHANGES.

THE DESIGNS AND PLANS ARE COPYRIGHT AND ARE NOT TO
BE USED OR REPRODUCED WHOLLY OR IN PART WITHOUT
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF VAULT DESIGN ARCHITECTS.
THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE INSTRUMENTS
OF SERVICE AND SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE
ARCHITECT WHETHER THE PROJECT FOR WHICH THEY ARE
MADE IS EXECUTED OR NOT. © VAULT ARCHITECTS.

DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
ON SITE.

LOT 109R MAJOR PUD AMENDMENT
SPECIAL HEARING SUBMITTAL
05.19.2022

LOT 109R PUD AMENDMENT TOWN
COUNCIL SUBMITTAL
06.07.2022
LOT 109R PUD AMENDMENT TOWN
COUNCIL CONTINUANCE SUBMITTAL
08.08.2022

LOT 109R PUD AMENDMENT FINAL
DRB SUBMITTAL 10.21.2022

LOT 109R PUD AMENDMENT TOWN
COUNCIL SUBMITTAL
12.16.2022

Project Number
JOB NO.

PERSPECTIVE
RENDERINGS

A-0.PS
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PARKING LEGEND

.ROOM LEGEND
/ PARKING LEVEL
BOH/CIRCULATION TYPE G2 G1 G1A TOTAL
STANDARD PUBLIC 16 ) ) 16
VAULT DESIGN, LLC
. ) 520 W FIR WAY
COMMERCIAL COMPACT PUBLIC 5 5 LOUISVILLE, CO 80027
EMPLOYEE STANDARD 20 20
. CONDO STANDARD 34 21 28 83
COMPACT 1 - 1 2
EMPLOYEE AMENITY VAN ACCESSIBLE 1 1
STANDARD ACCESSIBLE 2 2 . 4
EMPLOYEE HOUSING
TOTAL 79 23 29 131
NOTES:
HOTEL AMENITY 1. STANDARD PARKING SPACE = 9'- 0" x 18'- 0" PER CDC
2. COMPACT PARKING SPACE = 9'- 0" x 16" -0 " PER CDC
HOTEL MOD - COMMERCIAL PARKING = 1/1,000 PARKING REQUIRED = 27 SPACES
- DEDICATED EMPLOYEE DORM SPACES = 18 SPACES
- DEDICATED EMPLOYEE APARTMENT SPACES = 2 SPACES
LODGE -20 CONDOS x 1 = 20 SPACES
- 18 LODGE x 5 = 9 SPACES
- 64 EFFICIENCY x .5 = 32 SPACES
OFFICE - DEDICATED HOA SPACE = 1 SPACE

TOTAL REQUIRED = 108 SPACES

ADA
1 VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACE REQUIRED 1 PROVIDED
4 STANDARD ACCESSIBLE SPACES REQUIRED 4 PROVIDED

PUBLIC PARKING
22 SPACES

75% EV PARKING (RE: BUILDING PARKING GARAGE)
10% INSTALLED

15% READY

50% CAPABLE

131 SPACES x 75% = 99 SPACES

LEVEL G2 BACK OF HOUSE ROOM AREAS

LEVEL NAME AREA
\ , LEVEL G2 PARKING (9510) PARKING 29763 SF
\. 7 . PUBLIC P5 LEVEL G2 PARKING (9510)| BACK UP GENERATOR 793 SF | @)
N / 7 PAg:J((;NG LEVEL G2 PARKING (9510) MECH/ELEC 417 SF O
/ e ZEW jSF o ‘ \ ‘ & ~ , : : _ LEVEL G2 PARKING (9510) MECH/ELEC 176 SF LLI -~
’ / : ) NS \ ' AN e - LEVEL G2 PARKING (9510)|  TRASH HOLDING 91SF |_ LLl
,/ / - LEVEL G2 PARKING (9510)|  DELIVERY & TRASH 1356 SF (@)
/ 4 / COLLECTION O <
/" / N LEVEL G2 PARKING (9510) MECH/ELEC 213 SF —l
; S\ LEVEL G2 PARKING (9510')| BOH, LAUNDRY, MECH. 3128 SF I —
/ / c2 LEVEL G2 PARKING (9510) BOILER ROOM 350 SF >
/ LINE OF WALL ABOVE LEVEL G2 PARKING (9510) TRASH 182 SF (f) -
2 FIENERT BOH, LAUNDRY, LEVEL G2 PARKING (9510") ELEV P3 63 SF =
7 c1 - % \ B LEVEL G2 PARKING (9510) ELEV P1 61SF LL] <
/ 2N 3128 SF ' Y- LEVEL G2 PARKING (9510) ELEV P2 61SF Cf) —
i BACK UP \ LEVEL G2 PARKING (9510) ELEV P4 62 SF Z
GENERATOR LEVEL G2 PARKING (9510) ELEV S1 62 SF Z -
LEVEL G2 PARKING (9510) ELEV S2 62 SF LLI @)
LEVEL G2 PARKING (9510) STAIR 1 249 SF S
LEVEL G2 PARKING (9510) STAR?2 245 SF ) v
MECHELEC LEVEL G2 PARKING (9510) STAR 3 185 SF >
TOTAL: 19 37520 SF >< =
3 213 SF DELIVERY & TRASH —
COLLECTION (AREAS TAKEN TO INSIDE FACE OF FINISH AT EACH ROOM)
—. . U) I_
-] =" BOILER ROOM \, O
AN \x\ EV PARKING LEGEND
N, B 10% EVINSTALLED
; o NG AL e \ 131 TOTAL SPACES x 10% = 13 TOTAL EV INSTALLED SPACES
,/ - CIVILLLANDSCAPE \, 22 TOWN SPACES
/ \ x 10% NOTICE: DUTY OF COOPERATION
N . E—— RELEASE OF THESE DOCUMENTS CONTEMPLATES
| \ 3 EVINSTALLED TOWN SPACES CONTRACTOR, AND THE ARGHTECT DRSGN AN, -
; N\ AND HISHER CONGULTANTS RAVE PERFORNED TER '
/ 13 TOTAL EV INSTALLED GUARANTEE PERFECTION. COMMUNIGATION IS MPERFECT
: AND EVERY CONTINGENCY CANNOT BE ANTICIPATED. ANY
| ) - 3 TOWN EV INSTALLED THE UGE OF THESE DOCUMENTS GHALL BE REPORTED.
! B 10 EV INSTALLED HOTEL SPACES ARCHITECT COMPOUND MBLNDERGTANDNG AD.
’ o KNOX BOX CGOPERATE BY SHIPLE NOTICE 10 THE ARCHITECT SHALL
,' / <=7 RELIEVE THE ARCHITECT FROM RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL
' -~ / 1 5 % EV READY CONSEQUENCES ARRIVING OUT OF SUCH CHANGES.
: - REMOVABLE 131 TOTAL SPACES x 15% = 20 TOTAL EV READY SPACES B USED OR REPRODUCED WHOLLY OR N PART WITHOUT
! B oL RE 22 TOWN SPACES T ot AN Aee MAAEOHTECTS
H OF SERVICE AND SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE
I // X 1 50/ ARCHITECT WHETHER THE PROJECT FOR WHICH THEY ARE
] y / e N @ o 0 S C S MADE IS EXECUTED OR NOT. © VAULT ARCHITECTS.
Vo N 4 TOWN EV READY SPACE
/ J/ ) / ‘ . LINE OF ROOF ABOVE “ Oc gﬁ ggESCALE FROM DRAWING. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
| / 20 TOTAL SPACES LOT 109R MAJOR PUD AMENDMENT
| -4 TOWN SPACES SPECIAL HEARING SUBMITTAL
| 16 HOTEL EV READY 05.19.2022
LOT 109R PUD AMENDMENT TOWN
COUNCIL SUBMITTAL
\‘ 50% EV CAPABLE 50% 06.07.2022
N 131 TOTAL SPACES x 50% =66 TOTAL EV CAPABLE SPACES LOT 109R PUD AMENDMENT TOWN
‘~\ 22 TOWN SPACES COUNCIL CONTINUANCE SUBMITTAL
% 50% 08.08.2022
1 T00 LOT 109R PUD AMENDMENT FINAL
11 TOWN EV CAPABLE SPACES DRB SUBMITTAL 10.21.2022
66 TOTAL SPACES LOT 109R PUD AMENDMENT TOWN
- COUNCIL SUBMITTAL
-11 TOWN SPACES 12.16.2022
. 55 HOTEL EV CAPABLE SPACES
| | *LOCATION OF SPACES MAY CHANGE DURING BUILDING PERMIT*

MAINTENANCE
PARKING

Project Number
JOB NO.

FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL G2 -
OVERALL

116" =1'
0 8 16' 32'

LEVEL G2 PARKING (9510 .y
5 “ A-1.01

116" = 1-0"
NORTH
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MAINTENANCE
PARKING

“ TN 1/16" = 1"
;" LEVEL G1 PLAZA ‘ ' ——
116" = 10" NTS:TEH A' 1 . 02

11 TOWN EV CAPABLE SPACES

66 TOTAL SPACES
- 11 TOWN SPACES

55 HOTEL EV CAPABLE SPACES

*LOCATION OF SPACES MAY CHANGE DURING BUILDING PERMIT*

~.. / | ROOM LEGEND PARKING LEGEND
N, K ! ,
. ' \ / | PARKING LEVEL
oa \ M - — =" :
/ y ~o . ! | / BOH/CIRCULATION TYPE| G2 G1 G1A TOTAL
AN » N\, ' ! STANDARD PUBLIC i
AN \‘. N\, | | 16 16 VAULT DESIGN, LLC
’ \ Nee— e T : i 520 W FIR WAY
i N i COMMERCIAL COMPACT PUBLIC 5 5 LOUISVILLE, CO 80027
> , EMPLOYEE STANDARD| 20 20
7 ./" _1 . CONDO STANDARD 34 21 28 83
7/ S e e ——— e e———.—-—
/ _________
< e COMPACT 1 1 2
N, = . EMPLOYEE AMENITY
- VAN ACCESSIBLE
\ \\ /,-/ \ 1 1
\ N\ =N
N N - \ \\ . EMPLOVEE HOUSING STANDARD ACCESSIBLE| 5 5 4
~ '/'-
‘ 7 e \ | TOTAL| 79 23 29 131
\ R -~ | EXISTING MOUNTAN . HOTEL AMENITY NOTES:
. /' ,'/ VILLAGE BLVD \ 1. STANDARD PARKING SPACE =9'-0"x 18'- 0" PER CDC
/" ,'/ 3 \ PEDESTRIAN \ 2. COMPACT PARKING SPACE=9'-0"x16"'-0 " PER CDC
- e Y ACCESSWAY AND
e . \ BRIDGE CONNECTION ' _ HOTEL MOD - COMMERCIAL PARKING = 1/1,000 PARKING REQUIRED = 27 SPACES
\ a o ABOVE \
\\ '/\‘ /-' /" \ L N - DEDICATED EMPLOYEE DORM SPACES = 18 SPACES
. / N e R4 . - DEDICATED EMPLOYEE APARTMENT SPACES =2 SPACES
\. v N s R @ . LODGE -20 CONDOS x 1 = 20 SPACES
K N ‘ s 4 -18 LODGE x .5 =9 SPACES
\ ) s @\/ - -64 EFFICIENCY x 5 = 32 SPACES
7 Q/ OFFICE
/' O - DEDICATED HOA SPACE =1 SPACE
” v TOTAL REQUIRED = 108 SPACES
l/ V
/ \% ADA
/" Q 1 VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACE REQUIRED 1 PROVIDED
/,- \$ 4 STANDARD ACCESSIBLE SPACES REQUIRED 4 PROVIDED
y «?‘ PUBLIC PARKING
\ / ‘ & 22 SPACES
\“ ’ O « 75% EV PARKING (RE: BUILDING PARKING GARAGE)
/ @ % =\ 10% INSTALLED
\-‘ /o' q//” PEDESTRIAN 15% READY
\ - o BRIDGE ABOVE 50% CAPABLE
\ / e g \
\ /. “‘/ 131 SPACES x 75% = 99 SPACES
|\ /'
\ S LEVEL G1 INTERIOR AREAS
\ g LEVEL NAME AREA
\ / LEVEL G1 PLAZA (9522) CORRIDOR 886 SF
' p LEVEL G1 PLAZA (9522) ELECT 65 SF
\. / LEVEL G1 PLAZA (9522) ELEV P3 63 SF — 8
Y LEVEL G1 PLAZA (9522) ELEV P4 62 SF | | |
V2R’ g\ \ELL) | (S W\ A U 2 Y Y S g N 0 X'} N LEVEL G1 PLAZA (9522) ELEV S2 62 SF m
/" ----------- LEVEL G1 PLAZA (9522) FIRE PUMP/SPRINKLER ROOM 178 SF I_ 0
g LEVEL G1 PLAZA (9522) LOUNGE AND SKI SHOP 1138 SF O <
/ LEVEL G1 PLAZA (9522) MARKET 3716 SF 3
/ LEVEL G1 PLAZA (9522) MENS 183 SF | 1
/" . LEVEL G1 PLAZA (9522) PARKING 9809 SF S
/; PEDESTRIAN LEVEL G1 PLAZA (9522|) RETAIL 919 SF CD >
ACCESSWAY LEVEL G1 PLAZA (9522) RETAIL 1211 SF <
TN NG LEVEL G1 PLAZA (9522) SPA 8675 SF LlJ <
LINE OF G2 . LEVEL G1 PLAZA (9522) SPA AT RAISED FLOOR 1016 SF CD —
FOUNDATION \, LEVEL G1 PLAZA (9522) STAR 1 249 SF =z
WALLS BELOW N LEVEL G1 PLAZA (9522) STAR2 245 5F Z D
'\ LEVEL G1 PLAZA (9522) STARR 3 180 SF O
AREAWELL BELOW /=7 N LEVEL G1 PLAZA (9522) WOMENS 177 SF LL] =
/ /- . LEVEL G1A PARKING (9530) MECH/ELEC 386 SF CD
./ . LEVEL G1A PARKING (9530) MECH/ELEC 237 SF Y
S \ LEVEL G1A PARKING (9530) PARKING 12877 SF >< )]
FRY. \ LEVEL G1A PARKING (9530) STAR 1 239 SF ‘C_D
o f SPA AT RAISED N LEVEL G1A PARKING (9530) STARR 2 245 SF
/ - N TOTAL: 23 42819 SF 0P 5
T RAISED FLOOR AT PARKING - ‘~\ *AREAS TAKEN TO INSIDE FACE OF FINISH AT EACH ROOM e
Ié(éfglNG DOCK .
9809 SF . \
/:’ ‘\‘ EV PARKING LEGEND
; \,
! \. I 10% EV INSTALLED
/. \ 131 TOTAL SPACES x 10% =13 TOTAL EV INSTALLED SPACES NOTICE: DUTY OF COOPERATION
; < 22 TOWN SPACES e,
| x10% CONSTRUCTION 125 COMPLEX ALTHOUGH T pecrTecT
i ’ 3 EVINSTALLED TOWN SPACES QONRRNTER PERHECTION. COMMUNGATION 1 MoERRECT
," KNOX BOX LINE OF ERRONG, OMIGSIONS, O PISCERANGY DISCOVERED 81
' ZoRESS ol 13 TOTAL EV INSTALLED
I REMOVABLE -3 TOWN EV INSTALLED EOPERATE B SHIBLE NOTIOE T0 THE ARGHITLCT SHALL
CONSEQUENCES ARRIVING OUT OF SUCH CHANGES.
l- BOLLARD PER ClV”. ,\S/I_F;IARLSGU?_I-_[OE 10 EV INSTALLED HOTEL SPACES RELIEVE THE ARCHITECT FROM RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL
' 2 THE DESIGNS AND PLANS ARE COPYRIGHT AND ARE NOT TO
i ) MOUNTAIN BE USED OR REPRODUCED WHOLLY OR IN PART WITHOUT
: VILLAGE BLVD. 15% EV READY Lol b
| @ 131 TOTAL SPACES x 15% =20 TOTAL EV READY SPACES 5&5@%’5 EVQ%E%EEE?%%%E?EEAEE&E%l;_r?iRE
I LINE OF ROOF ABOVE 221 -5|-§/)WN SPACES gﬁ gﬁg SCALE FROM DRAWING. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
X 0 -
LOUNGE AND SKI AN o
SHOP 4 TOWN EV READY SPACES LOT 109R MAJOR PUD AMENDMENT
SPECIAL HEARING SUBMITTAL
20 TOTAL SPACES 05.19.2022
-4 TOWN SPACES LOT 109R PUD AMENDMENT TOWN
COUNCIL SUBMITTAL
16 HOTEL EV READY 06.07.2022
\ LOT 109R PUD AMENDMENT TOWN
: 50% EV CAPABLE 50% COUNCIL CONTINUANCE SUBMITTAL
131 TOTAL SPACES x 50% = 66 TOTAL EV CAPABLE SPACES 08.08.2022
22 TOWN SPACES LOT 109R PUD AMENDMENT FINAL
X 50% DRB SUBMITTAL 10.21.2022

LOT 109R PUD AMENDMENT TOWN
COUNCIL SUBMITTAL
12.16.2022

FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL G1
PLAZA - OVERALL




12/16/2022 10:22:01 AM

LEVEL 1 (9535')

LINE OF ROOF ABOVE

KITCHEN

576 SF

CHECK-IN

GYM

1315 SF

PEDESTRIAN
ACCESS

\fe BELOW

- ————-- ——--
o ——

SOTHEBY'S/VAULT
OFFICE

1372 SF

ONE WAY VEHICULAR

TRAFFIC LINE OF HEADER

0'- 0" /USGS = 9535

PEDESTRIAN
BRIDGE

PEDESTRIAN

.

1/16" = 1-0"

TRUE
NORTH

ROOM LEGEND

/’ BOH/CIRCULATION

/’ COMMERCIAL

/
-

EMPLOYEE AMENITY

EMPLOYEE HOUSING

HOTEL AMENITY

HOTEL MOD

LODGE

OFFICE

PARKING LEGEND

PARKING LEVEL
TYPE G2 G1 G1A TOTAL
STANDARD PUBLIC 16 i 16
COMPACT PUBLIC 5 - 5
EMPLOYEE STANDARD 20 20
STANDARD 34 21 28 83
COMPACT 1 1 2
VAN ACCESSIBLE 1 1
STANDARD ACCESSIBLE 2 2 4
TOTAL 79 23 29 131
NOTES:
1. STANDARD PARKING SPACE = 9'- 0" x 18'- 0" PER CDC
2. COMPACT PARKING SPACE =9'- 0" x 16 -0 " PER CDC
- COMMERCIAL PARKING = 1/1,000 PARKING REQUIRED = 27 SPACES
- DEDICATED EMPLOYEE DORM SPACES = 18 SPACES
- DEDICATED EMPLOYEE APARTMENT SPACES = 2 SPACES
- 20 CONDOS x 1 = 20 SPACES
-18 LODGE x 5 =9 SPACES
- 64 EFFICIENCY x .5 = 32 SPACES
- DEDICATED HOA SPACE = 1 SPACE
TOTAL REQUIRED = 108 SPACES
ADA
1 VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACE REQUIRED 1 PROVIDED
4 STANDARD ACCESSIBLE SPACES REQUIRED 4 PROVIDED
PUBLIC PARKING
22 SPACES
75% EV PARKING (RE: BUILDING PARKING GARAGE)
10% INSTALLED
15% READY
50% CAPABLE
131 SPACES x 75% = 99 SPACES
LEVEL 1 NON-RESIDENTIAL
LEVEL NAME NUMBER AREA
LEVEL 1 (9535") PORTE COCHERE 100 1909 SF
LEVEL 1 (9535 RESIDENTIAL LOBBY 101 145 SF
LEVEL 1 (9535") VALET 102 92 SF
LEVEL 1 (9535") FIRE DPMT/ANNUNCIATIOR 103 216 SF
LEVEL 1 (9535") PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE 104 734 SF
LEVEL 1 (9535 SOTHEBY'S/VAULT OFFICE 108 1372 SF
LEVEL 1 (9535') GYM 109 1315 SF
LEVEL 1 (9535 LOBBY LOUNGE 110 5262 SF
LEVEL 1 (9535') RESTROOM 1 111 63 SF
LEVEL 1 (9535 RESTROOM 2 112 68 SF
LEVEL 1 (9535") KITCHEN 113 576 SF
LEVEL 1 (9535") BAR 114 1014 SF
LEVEL 1 (9535") CORRIDOR 115 166 SF
LEVEL 1 (9535") STAIR 2 S102 245 SF
LEVEL 1 (9535") STAIR3 S103 180 SF
LEVEL 1 (9535") STAIR 4 S104 114 SF
TOTAL: 16 13469 SF
LEVEL G1/A NON-RESIDENTIAL
LEVEL NAME NUMBER AREA
LEVEL G1A PARKING (9530") MECH/ELEC 728 386 SF
LEVEL G1A PARKING (9530") MECH/ELEC 730 237 SF
LEVEL G1A PARKING (9530") PARKING P01 12877 SF
LEVEL G1A PARKING (9530") STAIR 1 PSO01 239 SF
LEVEL G1A PARKING (9530") STAIR 2 PS02 245 SF
TOTAL: 5 13984 SF

*AREAS TAKEN TO INSIDE FACE OF FINISH AT EACH ROOM

EV PARKING LEGEND

VAULT DESIGN, LLC
520 W FIR WAY
LOUISVILLE, CO 80027

SIX SENSES HOTEL
LOT 109R MOUNTAIN VILLAGE, CO

. 10% EV INSTALLED
131 TOTAL SPACES x 10% =13 TOTAL EV INSTALLED SPACES
22 TOWN SPACES

x10%

3 EVINSTALLED TOWN SPACES

13 TOTAL EV INSTALLED
-3 TOWN EV INSTALLED

10 EV INSTALLED HOTEL SPACES

15% EV READY

131 TOTAL SPACES x 15% =20 TOTAL EV READY SPACES
22 TOWN SPACES

X 15%
4 TOWN EV READY SPACES

20 TOTAL SPACES
-4 TOWN SPACES

16 HOTEL EV READY

50% EV CAPABLE 50%

131 TOTAL SPACES x 50% = 66 TOTAL EV CAPABLE SPACES
22 TOWN SPACES

x 50%

11 TOWN EV CAPABLE SPACES

66 TOTAL SPACES
- 11 TOWN SPACES

55 HOTEL EV CAPABLE SPACES

*LOCATION OF SPACES MAY CHANGE DURING BUILDING PERMIT*

NOTICE: DUTY OF COOPERATION

RELEASE OF THESE DOCUMENTS CONTEMPLATES
FURTHER COOPERATION AMONG THE OWNER, HIS/HER
CONTRACTOR, AND THE ARCHITECT. DESIGN AND
CONSTRUCTION ARE COMPLEX. ALTHOUGH THE ARCHITECT
AND HIS/HER CONSULTANTS HAVE PERFORMED THEIR
SERVICES WITH DUE CARE AND DILIGENCE, THEY CANNOT
GUARANTEE PERFECTION. COMMUNICATION IS IMPERFECT
AND EVERY CONTINGENCY CANNOT BE ANTICIPATED. ANY
ERRORS, OMISSIONS, OR DISCREPANCY DISCOVERED BY
THE USE OF THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL BE REPORTED
IMMEDIATELY TO THE ARCHITECT. FAILURE TO NOTIFY THE
ARCHITECT COMPOUNDS MISUNDERSTANDING AND
INCREASES CONSTRUCTION COSTS. A FAILURE TO
COOPERATE BY SIMPLE NOTICE TO THE ARCHITECT SHALL
RELIEVE THE ARCHITECT FROM RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL
CONSEQUENCES ARRIVING OUT OF SUCH CHANGES.

THE DESIGNS AND PLANS ARE COPYRIGHT AND ARE NOT TO
BE USED OR REPRODUCED WHOLLY OR IN PART WITHOUT
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF VAULT DESIGN ARCHITECTS.
THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE INSTRUMENTS
OF SERVICE AND SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE
ARCHITECT WHETHER THE PROJECT FOR WHICH THEY ARE
MADE IS EXECUTED OR NOT. © VAULT ARCHITECTS.

DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
ON SITE.

LOT 109R MAJOR PUD AMENDMENT
SPECIAL HEARING SUBMITTAL
05.19.2022

LOT 109R PUD AMENDMENT TOWN
COUNCIL SUBMITTAL
06.07.2022
LOT 109R PUD AMENDMENT TOWN
COUNCIL CONTINUANCE SUBMITTAL
08.08.2022

LOT 109R PUD AMENDMENT FINAL
DRB SUBMITTAL 10.21.2022

LOT 109R PUD AMENDMENT TOWN
COUNCIL SUBMITTAL
12.16.2022

Project Number
JOB NO.

FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 1/G1A
PARKING - OVERALL

A-1.03




12/19/2022 10:58:30 AM

LEVEL 1 MEZZANINE

1 116" = 1-0"

i\. e

TRUE
NORTH

ACCESS TOMTN. /,

e ! \ / | ROOM LEGEND UNIT SUMMARY
o~ NG | : e ! LEVEL UNIT TYPE UNITG.S.F. | COUNT| UNITSBY FLOOR | G.SF
\~.\ N ! Lo — ! LEVEL01A(MEZZ) |  EMPLOYEE HOUSING | 306 - 408 2 TBD EMPLOYEEUNITS | 13,728
. * ' HOTEL MOD. 491-749 22
N \\\ |. | BOH/CIRCULATION LEVEL 02 HOTEL JR. SUITE §25-875 3 §5LO;§ETEL UNITS 31622 VAULT DESIGN, LLC
R SN T B i | oteL 10D AR 520 W IR WAY
\ - : 25 HOTEL UNITS LOUISVILLE, CO 80027
\.\ I'- COMMERCIAL LEVEL 03 [IgggléJR SUITE gg; 341125 3 7 LODGE 31,622
4 - LODGE 740-938 9
/ ! I . LEVELOS LODGE 1009-1289 | 8 T OeE T 30,400
/" N >~ CONDO 1799 2
< T = CONDO LEVEL 05 § = 88588 %3 - ;333 ; 11 CONDO UNITS 29,700
S /_./"/ \\ LEVEL 06 3BR CONDO 1616 - 2123 4 4  CONDOUNITS 25,798
\. = . LEVEL 07 3BR CONDO 1595 - 1773 1 12944
‘\ _/_—/ ~.. EMPLOYEE AMENITY 4BR CONDO 2312-3770 | 2 3 CONDOUNITS ’
" - . . TOTALS 175,814
\ e ~ ~. N /
“ - N
N o RN /,' EMPLOYEE HOUSING UNIT MIX
Pid P -
'./ '/" e RESIDENTIAL UNITS: TOTALS| PERSONS OF DENSITY PER UNIT | DENSITY
/ el \ “ / 50 05 2
r - S \.. HOTEL AMENITY T 3 075 n%
. pal 3 ~ N, CONDO 2 3 60
/ e \‘ ‘\ EMPLOYEE CONDO 2 3 6
/" < N ~ / EMPLOYEE DORM 18 1 18
- e ) \. /' HOTEL MOD 2t 15225
"/ ‘\‘ /"/ '/' 0 . . ~\ \‘ ,’
N s . “ . /
\'d - Q N N, ; LODGE LEVEL 1 MEZZANINE NON-RESIDENTIAL INTERIOR AREA
Ve @\/ N\ \. /
J Q/ '\ "\ LEVEL NAME AREA
Ve ©) '\ OFFICE LEVEL 1 MEZZANINE (9540) BOH 21F
/ \/?“ N / LEVEL 1 MEZZANINE (9540') BOH 6 SF
e \\, N / LEVEL 1 MEZZANINE (9540') ELECT 96 SF
o Q " /’ LEVEL 1 MEZZANINE (9540') HALLWAY 1791 SF
yd \% . N\ VA LEVEL 1 MEZZANINE (9540') HOST CINEMA 599 SF
o «?‘ \ LEVEL 1 MEZZANINE (9540') HOST GAME ROOM 446 SF
, OPEN TO LEVEL BELOW . N "
. $ 4 . \ LEVEL 1 MEZZANINE (9540') HOST GYM 523 SF
/ 0\5 - \ “ LEVEL 1 MEZZANINE (9540') HOST LAUNDRY 409 SF
Va . P \ . LEVEL 1 MEZZANINE (9540') | HOST LOUNGE AND SELF 607 SF
/ \Q ' A\ N4 \ COOKING
L OPEN TO PEDESTRIAN HOST LOUNGE 0 ~ N LEVEL 1 MEZZANINE (9540) | LIBRARY AND SELF LEARNING 693 SF
7 e ~ ‘ LEVEL 1 MEZZANINE (9540) STAR 1 234 SF
. 129 O TOTAL: 11 5423 SF
e 607 SF N,
'/ \> 9 \\ \\
’ HOST GYM '\ . LEVEL 1 MEZZANINE NRESIDENTIAL INTERIOR AREA
M127 N
: 023 57 \ LEVEL NAME AREA
PR / . LEVEL 1 MEZZANINE (9540') EMPLOYEE DORM 318 SF | @)
P ENPLOYEE DORM I N LEVEL 1 MEZZANINE (9540') EMPLOYEE DORM 318 SF O
4 . T N B LEVEL 1 MEZZANINE (9540') EMPLOYEE DORM 319 SF LIJ -
L4 ELEV e 318 SF ’ . T LEVEL 1 MEZZANINE (9540') EMPLOYEE DORM 319 SF |— LL
Ca BV - \1 LEVEL 1 MEZZANINE (9540') EMPLOYEE DORM 314 SF Q)
;' HOST GAME ROOM \ LEVEL 1 MEZZANINE (9540') EMPLOYEE DORM 319 SF O <
/s a/.' 4“:;2; \ LEVEL 1 MEZZANINE (9540') EMPLOYEE DORM 312 SF I :II
| STARS BN LEVEL 1 MEZZANINE (9540) EMPLOYEE DORM 323 SF —
EMPLOYEE DORM 4 LEVEL 1 MEZZANINE (9540') EMPLOYEE DORM 322 SF =
EMPLOYEE DORI LEVEL 1 MEZZANINE (9540) EMPLOYEE DORM 322 SF N =
L ik LEVEL 1 MEZZANINE (9540) EMPLOYEE DORM 321SF LLl =
iy OPEN TO LEVEL BELOW 304 SF LEVEL 1 MEZZANINE (9540') EMPLOYEE DORM 322 SF I<£
ety EMPL%EO'; DORM LEVEL 1 MEZZANINE (9540') EMPLOYEE DORM 322 SF Cf) —
Vs 4 TS LEVEL 1 MEZZANINE (9540') EMPLOYEE DORM 322 SF Z 3
/,”' ( ’ LEVEL 1 MEZZANINE (9540') EMPLOYEE DORM 336 SF o)
N W N T~ A el R EMPLOYEE DORM " LEVEL 1 MEZZANINE (9540') EMPLOYEE DORM 343 SF | | |
/ 3 gl A LEVEL 1 MEZZANINE (9540') EMPLOYEE DORM 304 SF =
" /’ \ o SF LEVEL 1 MEZZANINE (9540') EMPLOYEE DORM 318 SF U) Y
Ny \ . LEVEL 1 MEZZANINE (9540') EMPLOYEE APARTMENT 408 SF
/ \ EMPLOYEE DORI HOST CINEMA (@)}
/ gl EMPLOYEE DORM N LEVEL 1 MEZZANINE (9540') EMPLOYEE APARTMENT 396 SF )
' 322 5F 599 5 [ros] » . TOTAL: 20 6578 SF —
/ 314 SF . \ U) —
EMPLOYEE DORM EMPLOYEE DORM ‘\ *AREAS TAKEN TO INSIDE FACE OF FINISH AT EACH ROOM O
a4 \ —
322 SF ’ ‘.
\\
EMPLOYEE DORM EMPLOYEE DORM \
(12 ] o] \
322 SF. 312 SF *
\\
EMPLOYEE DORM EMPLOYEE ‘\ NOTICE: DUTY OF COOPERATION
G HOSTMLQ‘;"DRY APARTMENT N FURTHER COOPERATION ANONG THE OWNER, HSHER
1S s \ o et
\ SERVICES WITH DUE CARE AND DILIGENCE. THEY CARNOT
AND EVERY CONTINGENCY CANOT 6E ANTICPATED, ANY.
EMPLOYEE ERRORS, OMISSIONS, OR DISCREPANCY DISCOVERED BY
THE USE OF THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL BE REPORTED
AP ARTHENT] ARCHITECT COMPOUNDS MSUNDERSTANDNG AND.
X IS EOSRTOOS AU,
STl - A T e
322 SF ' THE DESIGNS AND PLANS ARE COPYRIGHT AND ARE NOT TO
BE USED OR REPRODUCED WHOLLY OR IN PART WITHOUT
<, THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF VAULT DESIGN ARCHITECTS.
THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE INSTRUMENTS
EMPLOYEE DORM 4 OF SERVICE AND SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE
M108 : @ WADE 1S EXECUTED ORNOT. 6 VAULT ARGHTECTS,
LINE OF ROOF ABOVE 323 SF O DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
y ON SITE.

LIBRARY AND SELF \
LEARNING . VILLAGE BLVD. 4/)\ LOT 109R MAJOR PUD AMENDMENT
M130 \ SPECIAL HEARING SUBMITTAL
693 SF \ '7// 05.19.2022
STEEL GRATE ‘\ LOT 109R PUD AMENDMENT TOWN
LANDSCAPE STAIR . COUNCIL SUBMITTAL
‘\ DOWN TO PLAZA LEVEL \‘ 06.07.2022
\ RE:LANDSCAPE "\ LOT 109R PUD AMENDMENT TOWN
N COUNCIL CONTINUANCE SUBMITTAL
N\ 08.08.2022

LOT 109R PUD AMENDMENT FINAL
DRB SUBMITTAL 10.21.2022

LOT 109R PUD AMENDMENT TOWN
COUNCIL SUBMITTAL
12.16.2022

Project Number
JOB NO.

FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 1
MEZZANINE - OVERALL

A-1.04
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LINE OF ROOF ABOVE

LODGE UNI

HOTEL MOD
29

31|

31
477 SF

HOTEL MOD

221
46 S|

HOTEL MOD

UNIT SUMMARY
ROOM LEGEND LEVEL UNIT TYPE UNITG.SF. | COUNT| UNITSBY FLOOR | GSF
LEVELOTA(MEZZ) | EMPLOYEE HOUSING | 306.- 408 2 TBD EMPLOYEEUNITS | 13,728
HOTEL MOD. 491-749 2 25 HOTELUNITS
BOH/CIRCULATION e OBeE 7 7 LODGE oz
LEVEL 03 :ggt ﬂwrg %UITE gg: : ;ﬁ gz §5LOE',"§ET ELUNITS 31,622 gg\:w F[I)s?/\lliﬁ‘ LLe
Lo g T LOUISVILLE, CO 80027
COMMERCIAL LEVEL 04 LODGE o0 12888 e T 30400 ’
CONDO 1799 2
. CONDO LEVEL 05 § o ggﬂgg o gig ; 11 CONDOUNITS 29,700
LEVEL 06 3BR CONDO 1616-2123 | 4 4 CONDOUNITS 25,798
mn MRS mEIn ] o |
. EMPLOYEE TOTALS 175,814
AMENITY
UNIT MIX
. EMPLOYEE RESIDENTIALUNITS: | TOTALS| PERSONS OF DENSITY PER UNIT | DENSITY
HOUSING EFFICIENCY LODGE 50 05 25
LODGE 31 075 2325
. HOTEL AMENITY Py OVEE GONGE 7 3 5
EMPLOYEE DORM 18 1 18
121 13225
. HOTEL MOD
LEVEL 2 NON-RESIDENTIAL INTERIOR AREA
. LODGE LEVEL NAME AREA
LEVEL 2 (9550") BOH 162 SF
LEVEL 2 (9550") CORRIDOR 2849 SF
OFFICE LEVEL 2 (9550") HOUSE KEEPING 192 SF
LEVEL 2 (9550") STAIR 1 230 SF
LEVEL 2 (9550") STAIR 2 241 SF
X LEVEL 2 (9550) STAIR 3 180 SF
g , N LEVEL 2 (9550) TRASH 102 SF
F \ ! , *‘5;\\}:\ TOTAL: 7 3955 SF
LEVEL 2 HOTEL ROOM INTERIOR AREA
LEVEL NAME AREA
LEVEL 2 (9550") HOTEL MOD 646 SF
LEVEL 2 (9550") HOTEL MOD 623 SF
LEVEL 2 (9550") HOTEL MOD 515 SF
LEVEL 2 (9550") HOTEL MOD 482 SF
% LEVEL 2 (9550") HOTEL MOD 478 SF
CORRIDOR ' ‘ - LEVEL 2 (9550') HOTEL MOD 520 SF
NN\ LEVEL 2 (9550") HOTEL MOD 417 SF
LEVEL 2 (9550") HOTEL MOD 417 SF
LEVEL 2 (9550") HOTEL MOD 417 SF _I 8
LEVEL 2 (9550") HOTEL MOD 520 SF I I I R
________________ - LEVEL 2 (9550") HOTEL MOD 520 SF L
i LEVEL 2 (9550) HOTEL MOD 559 SF I )
LEVEL 2 (9550") HOTEL MOD 718 SF O <
LEVEL 2 (9550") HOTEL MOD 608 SF |
LEVEL 2 (9550") HOTEL MOD 787 SF I |
LEVEL 2 (9550") HOTEL MOD 749 SF S
LEVEL 2 (9550) HOTEL MOD 683 SF (D
LEVEL 2 (9550") HOTEL MOD 646 SF Z
~ LEVEL 2 (9550) HOTEL MOD 631 SF LlJ <
y A o LEVEL 2 (9550") HOTEL MOD 477 SF CD —
LEVEL 2 (9550") HOTEL MOD 647 SF Z
HOTEL MOD Y LEVEL 2 (9550') HOTEL MOD 466 SF Z D
N LEVEL 2 (9550') HOTEL MOD 467 SF I | I O
17 SF ' LEVEL 2 (9550") HOTEL MOD 613 SF 2
LEVEL 2 (9550) HOTEL MOD 523 SF CD
LEVEL 2 (9550") LODGE UNIT 809 SF m
LEVEL 2 (9550) LODGE UNIT 903 SF >< 8
LEVEL 2 (9550") LODGE UNIT 1021 SF — -
4 . \ LEVEL 2 (9550") LODGE UNIT 798 SF
LEVEL 2 (9550 LODGE UNIT 1040 SF CD 5
LEVEL 2 (9550") LODGE UNIT 1058 SF ]
LEVEL 2 (9550") LODGE UNIT 1071 SF
AN TOTAL: 32 20828 SF
208 ' L NOTE: AREAS SHOWN ARE TAKEN TO INSIDE FACE OF FINISH
482 SF ‘
’ NN \\ W CONTEMPLATES
20 _E 01 N \ CONTRACTOR, AND THE ARCHITECT DESGN AND
478 SF \ \ N CONSTRUCTION ARE COMPLEX. ALTHOUGH THE ARCHITECT
y \ \ \ AND HIS/HER CONSULTANTS HAVE PERFORMED THEIR

HOTEL MOD

BALCONIES WITH SNOW MELT STONE @

PAVERS N\ O

BUILT IN HOT TUB WITH STONE VENEER %
NS 4 N

N

- SIMILAR SYSTEM. CONSERVATIVE
IRRIGATION AND LOW WATER PLANTS TO
BE INCORPORATED PER LANDSCAPE
\

-

\

.

\

-

“n T
‘\’ =T 0 8' 16' 32'
LEVEL 2
1/16" = 1'-0" TRUE
NORTH

SERVICES WITH DUE CARE AND DILIGENCE, THEY CANNOT
GUARANTEE PERFECTION. COMMUNICATION IS IMPERFECT
AND EVERY CONTINGENCY CANNOT BE ANTICIPATED. ANY
ERRORS, OMISSIONS, OR DISCREPANCY DISCOVERED BY
THE USE OF THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL BE REPORTED
IMMEDIATELY TO THE ARCHITECT. FAILURE TO NOTIFY THE
ARCHITECT COMPOUNDS MISUNDERSTANDING AND
INCREASES CONSTRUCTION COSTS. A FAILURE TO
COOPERATE BY SIMPLE NOTICE TO THE ARCHITECT SHALL
RELIEVE THE ARCHITECT FROM RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL
CONSEQUENCES ARRIVING OUT OF SUCH CHANGES.

THE DESIGNS AND PLANS ARE COPYRIGHT AND ARE NOT TO
BE USED OR REPRODUCED WHOLLY OR IN PART WITHOUT
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF VAULT DESIGN ARCHITECTS.
THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE INSTRUMENTS
OF SERVICE AND SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE
ARCHITECT WHETHER THE PROJECT FOR WHICH THEY ARE
MADE IS EXECUTED OR NOT. © VAULT ARCHITECTS.

DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
ON SITE.

LOT 109R MAJOR PUD AMENDMENT
SPECIAL HEARING SUBMITTAL
05.19.2022

LOT 109R PUD AMENDMENT TOWN
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UNIT SUMMARY

LEVEL UNIT TYPE UNIT G.S.F. | COUNT | UNITSBY FLOOR | G.S.F
LEVEL01A(MEZZ) |  EMPLOYEE HOUSING |  306-408 2 TBD EMPLOYEEUNITS | 13728
HOTEL MOD. 491-749 2 25 HOTEL UNITS
R pemRere @ o
LEVEL 03 :ggt Swrg %UITE gg: - ;ﬁ gz §5LOE|)-IGOET ELUNITS 31,622 \5/2AOU \II‘VT F[I)s?/\lliﬁ LLe
LODGE 827 - 1165 7
VLo tgggé p-on ; 7 Lone e LOUISVILLE, CO 80027
CONDO 179 5 2 CONDOUNIT
LEVEL 05 § EE ggﬂgg %2 : 333 2 11 CONDO UNITS 29,700
LEVEL 06 3BR CONDO 1616-2123 | 4 4 CONDOUNITS 25,798
omo RO S apouns | o
TOTALS 175,814
UNIT MIX
RESIDENTIAL UNITS: TOTALS| PERSONS OF DENSITY PER UNIT | DENSITY
EFFICIENCY LODGE 50 0.5 25
LODGE 31 0.75 2325
CONDO 20 3 60
EMPLOYEE CONDO 2 3 6
EMPLOYEE DORM 18 1 18
121 13225
LEVEL 3 NON-RESIDENTIAL INTERIOR AREA
LEVEL NAME AREA
LEVEL 3 (9560.5") BOH 162 SF
LEVEL 3 (9560.5") CORRIDOR 2850 SF
LEVEL 3 (9560.5") HOUSE KEEPING 192 SF
LEVEL 3 (9560.5") STAIR 1 227 SF
LEVEL 3 (9560.5") STAIRR 2 241 SF
LEVEL 3 (9560.5") STARR 3 180 SF
LEVEL 3 (9560.5") TRASH 102 SF
TOTAL: 7 3952 SF
HOTEL ROOM INTERIOR AREA
LEVEL NAME AREA
LEVEL 3 (9560.5) LODGE UNIT 798 SF
LEVEL 3 (9560.5") LODGE UNIT 910 SF
LEVEL 3 (9560.5) HOTEL MOD 520 SF
LEVEL 3 (9560.5") HOTEL MOD 501 SF
LEVEL 3 (9560.5") HOTEL MOD 417 SF
LEVEL 3 (9560.5") HOTEL MOD 457 SF
LEVEL 3 (9560.5") HOTEL MOD 417 SF
LEVEL 3 (9560.5") HOTEL MOD 458 SF I O
LEVEL 3 (9560.5") HOTEL MOD 417 SF O
LEVEL 3 (9560.5") HOTEL MOD 500 SF LIJ -
LEVEL 3 (9560.5") HOTEL MOD 528 SF I— L
LEVEL 3 (9560.5) HOTEL MOD 607 SF (D
LEVEL 3 (9560.5") HOTEL MOD 529 SF O <
LEVEL 3 (9560.5) HOTEL MOD 625 SF I j
LEVEL 3 (9560.5") HOTEL MOD 566 SF —
LEVEL 3 (9560.5") LODGE UNIT 787 SF >
LEVEL 3 (9560.5) HOTEL MOD 730 SF CD Z
LEVEL 3 (9560.5") HOTEL MOD 621 SF I I I _—
LEVEL 3 (9560.5") HOTEL MOD 624 SF <
LEVEL 3 (9560.5") LODGE UNIT 865 SF CD -
LEVEL 3 (9560.5) HOTEL MOD 796 SF Z Z
LEVEL 3 (9560.5") LODGE UNIT 972 SF 2
LEVEL 3 (9560.5) HOTEL MOD 753 SF I I I O
LEVEL 3 (9560.5") HOTEL MOD 467 SF 2
LEVEL 3 (9560.5) HOTEL MOD 695 SF CD m
LEVEL 3 (9560.5") HOTEL MOD 466 SF »
LEVEL 3 (9560.5") HOTEL MOD 651 SF >< ()
LEVEL 3 (9560.5) HOTEL MOD 655 SF — -
LEVEL 3 (9560.5") HOTEL MOD 618 SF CD -
LEVEL 3 (9560.5") LODGE UNIT 1080 SF O
LEVEL 3 (9560.5") HOTEL MOD 490 SF |
LEVEL 3 (9560.5) LODGE UNIT 1041 SF
TOTAL: 32 20560 SF

NOTE: AREAS SHOWN ARE TAKEN TO INSIDE FACE OF FINISH

NOTICE: DUTY OF COOPERATION

ON SITE.

RELEASE OF THESE DOCUMENTS CONTEMPLATES
FURTHER COOPERATION AMONG THE OWNER, HIS/HER
CONTRACTOR, AND THE ARCHITECT. DESIGN AND
CONSTRUCTION ARE COMPLEX. ALTHOUGH THE ARCHITECT
AND HIS/HER CONSULTANTS HAVE PERFORMED THEIR
SERVICES WITH DUE CARE AND DILIGENCE, THEY CANNOT
GUARANTEE PERFECTION. COMMUNICATION IS IMPERFECT
AND EVERY CONTINGENCY CANNOT BE ANTICIPATED. ANY
ERRORS, OMISSIONS, OR DISCREPANCY DISCOVERED BY
THE USE OF THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL BE REPORTED
IMMEDIATELY TO THE ARCHITECT. FAILURE TO NOTIFY THE
ARCHITECT COMPOUNDS MISUNDERSTANDING AND
INCREASES CONSTRUCTION COSTS. A FAILURE TO
COOPERATE BY SIMPLE NOTICE TO THE ARCHITECT SHALL
RELIEVE THE ARCHITECT FROM RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL
CONSEQUENCES ARRIVING OUT OF SUCH CHANGES.

THE DESIGNS AND PLANS ARE COPYRIGHT AND ARE NOT TO
BE USED OR REPRODUCED WHOLLY OR IN PART WITHOUT
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF VAULT DESIGN ARCHITECTS.
THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE INSTRUMENTS
OF SERVICE AND SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE
ARCHITECT WHETHER THE PROJECT FOR WHICH THEY ARE
MADE IS EXECUTED OR NOT. © VAULT ARCHITECTS.

DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
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UNIT SUMMARY

LEVEL UNIT TYPE UNITG.S.F. | COUNT| UNITSBYFLOOR | G.SF
LEVEL01A (MEZZ) |  EMPLOYEE HOUSING |  306-408 20 TBD EMPLOYEE UNITS | 13,728
HOTEL MOD. 491-749 2 25 HOTEL UNITS
S o —
LEVEL 03 :gﬁt .’}AR? %UITE 233 : ;ﬁ gz ;iosg ELUNITS 31,622 Z-,/ZAOU IV_J' F[.)E?,\I/iﬁ He
LODGE 827 - 1165 7
v LODGE 740938 o o Lonee - LOUISVILLE, CO 80027
co0eE 1009-1289 1 8 2 CONDOUNIT ’
LEVEL 05 § SE ggﬁgg ;?;: : ;g% 2 11 CONDO UNITS 29,700
LEVEL 06 3BR CONDO 1616-2123 | 4 4 CONDOUNITS 25,798
cmn | IR I T |0 cooouns | o
TOTALS 175,814
UNIT MIX
RESIDENTIAL UNITS: TOTALS| PERSONS OF DENSITY PER UNIT | DENSITY
EFFICIENCY LODGE 50 05 2
LODGE 31 0.75 23.25
CONDO 20 3 60
EMPLOYEE CONDO 2 3 6
EMPLOYEE DORM 18 1 18
121 132.25
LEVEL 4 NON-RESIDENTIAL INTERIOR AREA
LEVEL NAME AREA
LEVEL 4 (9571 BOH 227 SF
LEVEL 4 (9571 CORRIDOR 2164 SF
LEVEL 4 (9571 HOUSE KEEPING 240 SF
LEVEL 4 (9571 STAIR1 222 SF
LEVEL 4 (9571") STAIR 2 241 SF
LEVEL 4 (9571 STAIR 3 180 SF
LEVEL 4 (9571") TRASH 100 SF
TOTAL: 7 3375 SF
LEVEL 4 INTERIOR AREA
LEVEL NAME AREA
LEVEL 4 (9571") CONDO 2066 SF
LEVEL 4 (9571 CONDO 1710 SF
LEVEL 4 (9571") LODGE UNIT 1077 SF
LEVEL 4 (9571 LODGE UNIT 1066 SF
LEVEL 4 (9571 LODGE UNIT 963 SF
LEVEL 4 (9571 LODGE UNIT 1065 SF
LEVEL 4 (9571 LODGE UNIT 685 SF
LEVEL 4 (9571 LODGE UNIT 1160 SF
LEVEL 4 (9571 LODGE UNIT 791 SF
LEVEL 4 (9571 LODGE UNIT 1278 SF
LEVEL 4 (9571 LODGE UNIT 1097 SF
LEVEL 4 (9571") LODGE UNIT 1074 SF
LEVEL 4 (9571 LODGE UNIT 849 SF
LEVEL 4 (9571') LODGE UNIT 859 SF
LEVEL 4 (9571 LODGE UNIT 786 SF
LEVEL 4 (9571 LODGE UNIT 760 SF
LEVEL 4 (9571 LODGE UNIT 796 SF
LEVEL 4 (9571 LODGE UNIT 1032 SF
LEVEL 4 (9571 LODGE UNIT 1167 SF
TOTAL: 19 20279 SF

*AREAS TAKEN TO INSIDE FACE OF FINISH AT EACH ROOM

SIX SENSES HOTEL
LOT 109R MOUNTAIN VILLAGE, CO

NOTICE: DUTY OF COOPERATION

RELEASE OF THESE DOCUMENTS CONTEMPLATES
FURTHER COOPERATION AMONG THE OWNER, HIS/HER
CONTRACTOR, AND THE ARCHITECT. DESIGN AND
CONSTRUCTION ARE COMPLEX. ALTHOUGH THE ARCHITECT
AND HIS/HER CONSULTANTS HAVE PERFORMED THEIR
SERVICES WITH DUE CARE AND DILIGENCE, THEY CANNOT
GUARANTEE PERFECTION. COMMUNICATION IS IMPERFECT
AND EVERY CONTINGENCY CANNOT BE ANTICIPATED. ANY
ERRORS, OMISSIONS, OR DISCREPANCY DISCOVERED BY
THE USE OF THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL BE REPORTED
IMMEDIATELY TO THE ARCHITECT. FAILURE TO NOTIFY THE
ARCHITECT COMPOUNDS MISUNDERSTANDING AND
INCREASES CONSTRUCTION COSTS. A FAILURE TO
COOPERATE BY SIMPLE NOTICE TO THE ARCHITECT SHALL
RELIEVE THE ARCHITECT FROM RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL
CONSEQUENCES ARRIVING OUT OF SUCH CHANGES.

THE DESIGNS AND PLANS ARE COPYRIGHT AND ARE NOT TO
BE USED OR REPRODUCED WHOLLY OR IN PART WITHOUT
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF VAULT DESIGN ARCHITECTS.
THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE INSTRUMENTS
OF SERVICE AND SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE
ARCHITECT WHETHER THE PROJECT FOR WHICH THEY ARE
MADE IS EXECUTED OR NOT. © VAULT ARCHITECTS.

DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
ON SITE.
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UNIT SUMMARY
ROOM LEGEND LEVEL UNIT TYPE UNIT G.S.F. | COUNT| UNITSBY FLOOR | G.S.F
LEVELO1A(MEZZ) |  EMPLOYEEHOUSING | 306.- 408 20 TBD EMPLOYEEUNITS | 13,728
HOTEL MOD. 491-749 22
LEVEL 02 HOTEL JR. SUITE 625-875 3 25 HOTEL UNITS 31622
~ \ I / BOH/CIRCULATION [ODGE 526 1199 7 7LODGE
. /! HOTEL MOD. 507 - 722 22
\\\ ------------- I ," / LEVEL 03 FOTEL . SUTE G214 | 3 B IOTELUNITS 31622 \5/2AOUIV_VTF[I)IE?/\|/(/§$, Le
) ! COMMERCIAL LODGE 740- 938 9 LOUISVILLE, CO 80027
! / LEVELOS LODGE 1009-1289 | 8 O T 30,400
| ! CONDO 1799 2
H '/ 2 BR CONDO 1374 - 1994 9
_I / . CONDO LEVEL 05 3BR CONDO s24.210 | 2 11 CONDO UNITS 29,700
e T TR K LEVEL 06 3 BR CONDO 1616 - 2123 4 4 CONDO UNITS 25,798
e / T e E E e PR EY
e / EMPLOYEE AMENITY TOTALS p—
" /
e < J UNIT MIX
L~ ‘~\ / EMPLOYEE HOUSING
L~ < .~ K RESIDENTIAL UNITS: TOTALS| PERSONS OF DENSITY PER UNIT | DENSITY
4 -~ \‘s / EFFICIENCY LODGE 50 05 25
-~ N ’ LODGE 31 075 2325
LCORTEN STEEL "< / . HOTEL AMENITY CONDO 20 3 80
L+ PORTAL BELON T BN / D : :
7 3 S " ” 121 132.25
- ~ N / HOTEL MOD
) o T CORTENSTEEL '\, N\, /"
T ] o . PORTALBELOWTYP.  *\_ \\ / LEVEL 5 NON-RESIDENTIAL INTERIOR AREA
) "\ RN / . LODGE
™ ~ / LEVEL NAME AREA
__________ . N, J LEVEL 5 (9581.5) BOH 165 SF
= - \., N\, OFFICE LEVEL 5 (9581.5) TRASH 101SF
| op \.‘ \‘ LEVEL 5 (9581.5") HOUSE KEEPING 240 SF
= N\, ‘\ LEVEL 5 (9581.5') STAR1 218 SF
\‘ . LEVEL 5 (9581.5") STAIRR 2 241 SF
\ \, LEVEL 5 (9581.5) STAR3 180 SF
\ VAN TOTAL: 6 1146 SF
I' \
" / N
\\ ! . CONDO INTERIOR AREA LVL 5
\\‘ "/ \\‘
‘\ '/ ‘\ LEVEL NAME AREA
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”°”'"° \, \, LEVEL 5 (9581.5) CONDO 1587 SF
S ; \ \ LEVEL 5 (9581.5) CONDO 1366 SF
LEVEL 5 (9581.5") CONDO 1447 SF
LEVEL 5 (9581.5) CONDO 1560 SF
LEVEL 5 (9581.5") CONDO 1750 SF
\.‘ LEVEL 5 (9581.5") CONDO 1725 SF
\, LEVEL 5 (9581.5) CONDO 2054 SF -1 O
"\ LEVEL 5 (9581.5) CONDO 1371 SF Ll | @)
‘\ ______ - LEVEL 5 (9581.5") CONDO 1581 SF Lu"
N e T TOTAL: 11 18339 SF
> =
- O <
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. RELEASE OF THESE DOCUMENTS CONTEMPLATES
\ FURTHER COOPERATION AMONG THE OWNER, HIS/HER
. CONTRACTOR, AND THE ARCHITECT. DESIGN AND
. CONSTRUCTION ARE COMPLEX. ALTHOUGH THE ARCHITECT
\ AND HIS/HER CONSULTANTS HAVE PERFORMED THEIR
SERVICES WITH DUE CARE AND DILIGENCE, THEY CANNOT
GUARANTEE PERFECTION. COMMUNICATION IS IMPERFECT
AND EVERY CONTINGENCY CANNOT BE ANTICIPATED. ANY
ERRORS, OMISSIONS, OR DISCREPANCY DISCOVERED BY
THE USE OF THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL BE REPORTED
IMMEDIATELY TO THE ARCHITECT. FAILURE TO NOTIFY THE
A ARCHITECT COMPOUNDS MISUNDERSTANDING AND
INCREASES CONSTRUCTION COSTS. A FAILURE TO
COOPERATE BY SIMPLE NOTICE TO THE ARCHITECT SHALL
N g4 N RELIEVE THE ARCHITECT FROM RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL
N\ CONSEQUENCES ARRIVING OUT OF SUCH CHANGES.
% “ THE DESIGNS AND PLANS ARE COPYRIGHT AND ARE NOT TO
\ T THE WRITTEN PERVISSION OF VAULT DESIGN ARGHITECTS
“\ < THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE INSTRUMENTS )
Lo ARGHECT WHETHER TLE PROUECT FOR WHICH THEY ARE
\< @ MADE IS EXECUTED OR NOT. © VAULT ARCHITECTS.
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